FILED OCT 22, 2013 DOCUMENT NO. 06388-13 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK RECEIVED-FPSC

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 13 OCT 22 AM 9: 48

In re: Request for approval of amendment to tariff sheets for miscellaneous service charges Docket# 120290-WU for Pinecrest Utilities, LLC in Polk County.

Docket No. 120290-WU

COMMISSION CLERK

Filed: October 16, 2013

#### AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICES

)

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, the Owner of Pinecrest Utilities, LLC and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about October 16, 2013, a copy of the notice attached hereto was sent by regular U.S. Mail or hand delivery to each customer in Pinecrest Utilities, LLC water systems in the Florida Public Service Commission certified territory.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_16th\_\_\_\_ day of October, by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.

Print Name NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:



### NOTICE

## TO CUSTOMERS OF PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS.

DOCKET NO: 120290-WU ORDER NO: PSC-13-0470-CO-WU ISSUED: October 16, 2013

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission approved an increase in water rates for Pinecrest Utilities, LLC(Four Points or Utility) by the above referenced order. The commission approved rates are as follows:

#### CONVENIENCE FEE.

# THIS CHARGE MAY BE LEVIED WHEN A CUSTOMER OPTS TO PAY THEIR UTILITY BILL BY DEBIT/CREDIT CARD VIA TELEPHONE.

#### SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

CONVENIENCE FEE

\$ 2.50

The rates shall be effective for services rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice.

If you have any questions, please call the utility:

## PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC 1902 BARTON PARK RD. #201 AUBURNDALE, FL. 33840

## OFFICE- 863-904-5574 EMAIL- UTILITYMESSAGE@YAHOO.COM